## **LEGAL NOTICE**

## ANNUAL ELECTION FIRE COMMISSIONER OF THE SOUTH SALEM FIRE DISTRICT DECEMBER 10, 2024

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Annual Election of the South Salem Fire District will take place on **December 10, 2024** between the hours of 5:00 PM and 9:00 PM at the South Salem Fire House located on Route 35, South Salem, New York, for the purpose of electing (1) one member for the Board of Fire Commissioners;

One (1) Commissioner for a 5-year term, commencing on January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2029.

All duly registered voters of the South Salem Fire District shall be eligible to vote. Last day to register at County Board of Elections to be eligible to vote is November 18, 2024.

Fire District Board of Elections will meet on November 25, 2024 at 7PM to prepare register. Such meeting will be held at the headquarters of the South Salem Fire District.

Beth Mansfield, Secretary South Salem Board of Fire Commissioners